SARDAR PATEL MAHAVIDHAYALAY, CHANDRAPUR
. INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Student Satisfaction Survey 2022 — 2023
4-excelent, 3-good, 2-fair, l-poor

Sr. No Question | Average (On
. ' .. the scale of
four)
1. | Classroom are ‘ 711 responses 2.94
2. | Ground is 710 responses 3.03
.3. | Drinking Water Facility is . 710responses | . 2.99
4, | Toilets are ' 709 responses 2.41
5. |Laboratories are 705 responses - 348
6. | Auditorium are 711 responses 3.09
7. | Reading room in Library 708 responses 3.26
.8. | Books availability in Library - 710 responses - 3.20
9. | Cooperation by Library staff 711 responses : 3.05
10. | How much of the syllabus was covered in class? 709 3.36
responses
11. | Teachers Teaching can best be described as 3.17
712 responses

-12. | How well did the teachers prepare for the classes = |  3.18
' 707 responses p

- 13: | Teachers encourage you to participate in various .~ {" -  3.11

activity 709 responses
14. | College organizes various activities for overall 3.38
development of student 701 responses

15. | NCC unit, NSS unit, Placement Cell and various 3.29

' students cell are working well 700 responses « el .8
16. ‘Support from Office staff A 706 responses | 2.99
17. | Overall atmosphere of the college 707 responses 3.07
18. | Cleanliness in college premises 701 responses 3.06
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Student Satisfaction Survey 2022-23

712 responses

Publish analytics

A) Please confirm this is the first time you answer this survey in this I8 Copy
session

712 responses

® Yes
® No



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Ht5iYJnPBVUs_N_m2xM-x0MWOIR7guceMtv9kan4l8E/edit#start=publishanalytics

Mrunal Sunil Khuje
Dyaneshwari

Vandana gayakwad

Goldy aswani

Yogita

Vaishnavi Vinod Tripathi
PRATIK PAWANKUMAR PODDAR
Shahrukh shammikhan pathan
Thaneshwari sinha

Vaishnavi rangit ragit

Prachi Reochand joshi

Chetan dharachand zade

Ritu daulat ram

Arti Millind Gaiki

612 more responses are hidden

C) Gender IO Copy

712 responses

@ Male
@ Female
@ shubhambarsagade03@gmai...




D) Your Category IO Copy

712 responses

@ General
@® OBC
@ sc

@ sT

® VJNT
@ Other

E) State of Domicile (Ex. Maharashtra,Telgana etc) I8 Copy

712 responses

800
635 (89.2%)
600
400
200
(011(C11(C1A(0 JAL2(C21(013(C11(0 T4/ (CI(G1(0 11 (C(C(011(G11(CIA(CI (H22(C12(621 (B (4:(C41(013(0 1
0 I I A A A Y S O A
Maharashtra Chandrapur (Ma... Maharashhtra Maharashtra, Ch... Yes
40714477089 M Maharashtra , Ch... Maharshtra
F) Nationality I8 Copy

711 responses

@ Indian
@ Other




mrunalkhuje01@gmail.com
dyaneshwarichaudhari@gmail.com
gayakwadvandana490@gmail.com
goldyaswani123@gmail.com
yogitakawale16@gmail.com
pintu280888@gmail.com
poddarp52@gmail.com
Sharukhp278@gmail.com
Dipikasinha564@gmail.com
ragitvaishnavi@gmail.com
prachij862@gmail.com
czade59@gmail.com
ritusahu87042@gmail.com

gaikiaditil3@gmail.com

612 more responses are hidden

H) In which degree program you are admitted LD Copy

712 responses

@ Bachelor's (Undergraduate)
@ Master's (Post Graduate )
@ Doctorate (Ph.D.)




) In which subject area you are taking education

712 responses

I8 Copy

@ Arts (Humanities)

@ Commerce

@ Science

@ Interdisciplinary Studies



K) Year of Joining the college (for eg IO Copy
2022/2021/2020/2019/2018/2017/2016)

712 responses

300
254 (35.7%)
224 (31.5%)
200
139 (19.5%)
100
133 3(3:0%) oy
1.(011(011(011(011(08 (£35S (021(013(01%8] (013(G21(013(0.1 %1} (011(011(011(011(C21 (013(011(O)1 ¢
A N B e ' Y T A
19 2017 2020t02021 2022 2023
2013 2020 2021-22 2022-23
Survey about Infrastructure
Classrooms are (F3T@ren) 10 Copy
711 responses
@ Excellent
@ Good
@ Fair
. @ Poor
Ground is (ShT3MTOT) I8 Copy

710 responses

@ Excellent
@ Good

@ Fair

@ Poor




Drinking water facility is (foogmr grofr) IO Copy

710 responses

@ Excellent
@ Good
O Fair

@ Poor
8.2%

Toilets are (Faeade) I8 Copy

709 responses

@ Excellent
@ Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

Laboratories are (T313TMTA) I8 Copy

705 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor




Auditorium are (J&Teg) 10 Copy

711 responses

@ Excellent
@ Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

Reading room in Library (araeiTer) I8 Copy

i

Books availability in Library (ara=Terard g{-dchiu“l 39eTeYd) I_D Copy

708 responses

@ Excellent
@ Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

710 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

R
&



Cooperation by Library staff ( JITelATcTel haarard Agahr)

711 responses

Teaching and Learning

@ Excellent
@ Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

How much of the syllabus was covered in class?(HT3fTer 3T fehair

3EATHHH OT FTelT)

709 responses

® 8510 100%
@® 70t0 84%
@ 5510 69%
@® 30t054 %
@ Below 30%

Teachers Teaching can best be described as (f2rgTerr foreaor)

712 responses

@ Excellent
@ Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

10 Copy

10 Copy

10 Copy



How well did the teachers prepare for the classes (TRI&TerY gTATS! IO copy
SRIEY)

707 responses

@ thoroughly

@ satisfactorily

@ poorly

@ don't teach at all

Are your teachers approachable?(J# fT&Teh T hodTd ST I ETd IO Copy

CAR2) ?)
@® Yes
® No
@ Maybe
83.1%

Teachers encourage you to participate in various activity (39shdATd I_D Copy
g3 GIUATATST o< RI&Th JFeTe NeATed AT H7 ?)

709 responses

709 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree




Teacher provide question bank and conduct unit tests (fRT&Te Te=uer I_D Copy
ST FI,CEE OdTd FI?)

709 responses

@ always (F1g#T)
@ Sometimes (FHTART)

@ Never (hegld =1T&T )

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life LD Copy
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

707 responses

@ To great extent
@ Moderate

@ Somewhat

@ Very Little

@ Not at all

General

College organises various activities for overall development of student ( 10 Copy

JHTAT 3e=Tcil TS fafaer SushaAT=r 3TTSTe)

701 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Some what

@ very little

@ Not at all




NCC unit,NSS unit,Placement Cell and various students cell are working IO copy

well (AgTfacATeATdeT NCC,NSS ISR heT,facaref Ase 1 adid w1
?)

700 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
@ Disagree

- @ Strongly Disagree
e ———

Support from office staff (FTATIATT FHART TEHTT FIATT T ?) IO Copy

706 responses

@ excellent
@ Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

Overall atmosphere of the college (HaTTdeATATATS Tehe{Id ATATaT ) I8 Copy

707 responses

@ excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor




Cleanliness in college premises (FAgTfacATereT IREXTATS FaTad) IO Copy

701 responses

@ excellent
@ Good

O Fair

@ Poor
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